TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Sovereign Bank | | 104/30/2008 | a Financial Institution: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | InfoLogix, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 East County Line Road, Suite 210 | |
| City: | Hatboro | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19040 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | InfoLogix Systems Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 East County Line Road, Suite 210 | |
| City: | Hatboro | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19040 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | InfoLogix-DDMS, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 East County Line Road, Suite 210 | |
| City: | Hatboro | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19040 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | Opt Acquisition LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 East County Line Road, Suite 210 | |
| City: | Hatboro | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0555

900113089

| Postal Code: | 19040 |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

| Name: | Embedded Technologies, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 East County Line Road, Suite 210 | |
| City: | Hatboro | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19040 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78775350 | HEALTH TRAX |
| Serial Number: | 78775339 | HEALTHTRAX |
| Registration Number: | 2702443 | INFOLOGIX |
| Registration Number: | 3006180 | MOBILE CARE STATION |
| Registration Number: | 3006179 | CARE STATION |
| Registration Number: | 2483149 | OPTASIA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8464

Email: paula.mazzeo@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Paula A. Mazzeo
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paula A. Mazzeo | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--|
| Signature: | /PAMazzeo/ | |
| Date: | 08/05/2008 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0556

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of April 30, 2008 by SOVEREIGN BANK ("Sovereign Bank"), an United States, Financial Institution with a place of business at 1500 Market Street, Centre Square West, 25th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, in connection with the grant of security interests in certain trademarks by INFOLOGIX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("InfoLogix"), INFOLOGIX SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Info Logix, Inc., a Delaware corporation) ("ISC"), INFOLOGIX-DDMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("DDMS"), OPT ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Opt") and EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Embedded") (together with InfoLogix, ISC, DDMS and OPT collectively referred to herein as "Grantors" and individually as a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors, or some of them, entered into an agreement with Sovereign Bank which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2006 at Reel 3273, Frame 0450 for the purpose of providing certain trademarks as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Grantors to Sovereign Bank; and

WHEREAS, Sovereign Bank desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sovereign Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in each of the Grantor's trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> thereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Sovereign Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

A:72515867.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0557

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SOVEREIGN BANK

By:

Title

Vice Presider

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Record Owner | Registration No. |
|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| HEALTH TRAX | InfoLogix, Inc. | 78-775350 |
| | | |
| HEALTHTRAX | InfoLogix | 78-775339 |
| INFOLOGIX | InfoLogix, Inc. | 2,702,443 |
| MOBILE CARE STATION | InfoLogix, Inc. | 3,006,180 |
| CARE STATION | InfoLogix, Inc. | 3,006,179 |
| OPTASIA | Opt Acquisition LLC | 2,483,149 |

A 72515867.3

RECORDED: 08/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0559